OP \$40.00 85873700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/07/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	i4c Innovations Inc.	
Street Address:	3800 Concorde Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85873700	I4C INNOVATIONS INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F152048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Kenerson
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Kenerson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Submission - Intersections (Trademarks Release)C#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission - Intersections (Trademarks Release)C#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission - Intersections (Trademarks Release)C#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

900303564 REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0468

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 7, 2014

WHEREAS, I4C INNOVATIONS INC. (the "Debtor"), granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, (the "Bank") a security interest in, among other things, certain of the Debtor's trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Subject Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks, dated as of March 26, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2013 at Reel 4996, Frame 0688; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Bank release and reassign its interests in the Subject Trademarks to such Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes its security interest in the Subject Trademarks, (2) reassigns to the Debtor all right, title, and interest that it may have had in the Subject Trademarks, including the goodwill associated with the Subject Trademarks, any and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, (3) acknowledges and agrees that any right, title or interest of Bank in the Debtor's intellectual property, including the Subject Trademarks, does hereby cease and become void, and (4) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0469 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this full release as of the date above first written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATVIE AGENT

Name: Michael D. Brannan Title: Sr. Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0470

SCHEDULE I

Record Owner	Applications		Issue/ Application Date
i4c Innovations Inc.	I4C INNOVATIONS INC.	85873700	03/12/13

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0471